CH \$40.00 190743 10726487

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Atty Ref/Docket No.: 2945.004US1	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof,
 Name of conveying party(ies): Ramgopal Vissa Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? IVas (VINc) 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: Micropyretics Heaters International (MHI)
	Street Address: 750 Redna Terrace
	City: <u>Cincinnati</u> State: <u>OH</u> Zip: <u>45215</u>
[]Yes [X]No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
 [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other 	
Execution Date: <u>Qctober 15, 2004</u>	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application December 1, 2003	1, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Serial No. 10/726,487, filed December 4, 2003	
Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No	
	- Cotol engelses of
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	 Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u> Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ <u>40.00</u>
Name: Joseph P. Mehrle	[]Enclosed
Address: Schwegman, Lundberg & Woessner, P.A.	[X]Authorized to be charged to deposit account 19-0743
P.O. Box 2938 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0938	 Please charge any additional fees or credit any over payments to our Deposit Account No.: 19-0743
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. Joseph P. Mehrle/Reg. No. 45,535	Pation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy $M_{12} = M_{12} + 0.9$
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Tot:	al number of pages including cover sheet: 2
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet info	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450	

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

.

,

Gropi

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
Nhereas, IMMer, <u>RAMGOPAL</u> VISSA referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and us	
for which an application for a United States Patent w	as filed on
Application Number	
X for which an application for a United States Patent was Micropyrencs Heatrs Nhereas, International; Internationa; International; International; International; International; I	nas executed on <u>12/04/2003</u> , and <u>ACI'N A H', 0 H</u> here referred
o "assignee" whose mailing address is <u>750 Red n.</u>	a Terrace, Cinti, OH 45215 18
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in th	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>DNQ</u> acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Pa Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have be made.	I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assist t to the said Invention in the United States and the enti- ich may be granted therefore in the United States. IW atent and Trademark Office to issue said United Stat est in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; a the full end of the term for which said Patent may is een held by me had this assignment and sale not be
Executed this 15TM day of OCT at CINCINNATI, OMID	TOBER ,20 84
at CINCINNATT, OMID	
-	Danny Anne
State of Oddio	Signature
	RAM-GOPAL VISSA Printed Name/Registration No., if applicable
County of UTAM 12TON	· /
Before me personally appeared said <u>Ram 60 PA</u>	al Vissa
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free	eact and deed this
day of OCTO BER, 20 04	
<pre>SA</pre>	
	Sher minteen bacef

This form effers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form,

.